

## Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Davao del Norte

## PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

## INVITATION TO BID AFTER TWO FAILED BIDDINGS, NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT FOR GOODS

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit bid proposals in a duly sealed envelope together with the bid security for the hereunder project under negotiated procurement.

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the procurement of goods by lot:

Lot	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	R.O.	Description	ABC	Rate
1	B20190143	19031525	6390841		Procurement of Medical Supplies for Reagents for 2nd quarter 2019 DDNHKZ	1,237,157.94	5,000.00
2	B20190144	19031306	6390865		Procurement of 1 unit Brand New Rescue Vehicle for Mobility for Province wide CBDRRM Implementation, Brgy. DRRM Plan Monitoring & Site Orientation	1,500,000.00	5,000.00
3	B20190145	19031332	6390878	PDRRMD	Procurement of 160 units School Based Emergency Warning Siren (Batingaw) & Steel Plated Early Warn	2,000,000.00	5,000.00
4	B20190146	19031486	6390887		Procurement of 1 lot Sophos Central Endpoint Advance - 3 years for Server & user Anti Virus	653,853.70	1,000.00
5	B20190147	19031326	6390898	PAGRO	Procurement of 1,000 bags Certified Inbred rice seeds, 40kgs/bag for Agricultural Supplies Support to Flood Damage Due to Tail end of a Cold Front Rehabilitation Program	1,550,000.00	5,000.00
6	B20190148	19041883	6390914		Procurement of Agricultural Supplies for the Support of Flood Damage Due to Tail end of a Cold Front Rehabilitation	1,172,503.90	5,000.00

The Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted.

All particulars relative to Screening of Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR).

The complete schedule of the activities is listed, as follows:

ACTIVITY	DATE/S	
Issuance of Invitation to Bid	August 14, 2019	
Opening of Bids	August 22, 2019 10:00:00 AM	
Address	2nd Floor PGSO Bldg., PGSO Conference Room	

The Provincial government of Davao del Norte assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the Bid.

## ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, EnP

Provincial Administrator





IP Phone Landline: (084) 655-9415 IP Phone: 09992221967 (Press 6) 09178103526 (Press 6) Cell Phone Direct Call: 09988630488